48 Ball rail systems I Standard steel bali runner blocks BSHP
FNS - Flange, normal, standard height R1651 2.
Options and part numbers
Size Ball runner Preload class Accuracy class
block with
size
co Cl C2 C3 N
15 R16511 9 4

e.g. R1651 7 1
1) With accuracy classes N and H and XP in preload class Cl only.
Order example
Options:
► FNS bali runner block
► Size 30
► Preload class Cl
► Accuracy class H
► With standard seal,
without bali chain
Part number:
R1651 713 20
Preload classes
C0 = Without preload
(clearance)
Cl = Moderate preload
C2 = Average preload
C3 = High preload
Bosch Rexroth AG, R999000485 (2014-12)
H
3
3
3
-
3
3
3
-
3
3
3
-
3
3
3
-
3
3
3
-
3
3
3
-
3
Dynamic characteristics
Travel speed: vmax = 5 m/s
Acceleration: amax = 500 m/s2
(lf Fcomb > 2.8 · F
p
r: amax = 50 m/s2 )
Note on lubrication
► Pre-lubricated
Note
For ali SNS/SNO bali guide rails.
Seal with ball runner blocks
p XP SP UP
- - -
2 8 1
2 8 1
- 8 1
- - -
2 8 1
2 8 1
- 8 1
- - -
2 8 1
2 8 1
- 8 1
- - -
2 8 1
2 8 1
- 8 1